6th Circuit Court

01/01/2009 through 12/31/2009

Appellate Criminal Civil
Criminal Civil Agency Other Criminal Criminal Felony General Auto Neg. Other Other Total
Appeals Appeals Appeals Appeals Capital Non Juvenile Civil Civil Civil*
Capital Damage
Beginning Pending 13 31 57 9 110 747 0 2,955 712 810 107 5,551
New Filings 74 141 266 609 281 5,304 5 6,474 975 857 325 15,311
Reopened 3 7 11 0 48 419 0 455 59 101 8 1,111
Total Caseload 90 179 334 618 439 6,470 5 9,884 1,746 1,768 440 21,973
Jury Verdict 0 0 0 0 71 141 0 33 26 36 0 307
Bench Verdict 0 0 0 0 4 15 0 31 0 0 1 51
Order Entered 27 29 128 592 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 776
Guilty Plea 0 0 0 0 205 5,058 1 0 0 0 0 5,264
Uncontested/Default/Settled 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,718 106 123 157 3,104
Transferred 9 3 13 1 7 108 0 185 24 19 2 371
Dismissed by Party 0 0 0 0 6 55 0 2,649 684 671 129 4,194
Dismissed by Court 27 92 125 17 9 52 0 662 59 71 27 1,141
Inactive Status 1 5 2 0 26 290 0 305 16 55 14 714
Other Disposition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Case Type Change 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 4
Total Dispositions 64 129 268 611 328 5,720 1 6,585 915 975 330 15,926
Ending Pending 26 50 66 7 111 750 4 3,299 831 793 110 6,047
Domestic Relations Adult Personal Protection
Divorce Divorce No Paternity UIFSA Support Other Total Domestic Non Total
Children Children Domestic Domestic
Beginning Pending 1,007 686 293 25 378 75 2,464 Beginning Pending 51 15 66
New Filings 2,428 2,520 978 74 1,415 252 7,667 New Filings 1,886 791 2,677
Reopened 95 58 23 0 14 13 203 Reopened 360 179 539
Total Caseload 3,530 3,264 1,294 99 1,807 340 10,334 Total Caseload 2,297 985 3,282
Bench Verdict 29 23 1 0 8 6 67 Orders Issued Ex Parte 1,020 275 1,295
Uncontested/Default/Settled 1,768 1,946 719 55 1,231 139 5858  Orders Issued After Hrg 0 0 0
Transferred 2 0 1 1 0 0 4  Transferred 0 0 0
Dismissed by Party 318 245 160 14 189 44 970 Biz; gzzzg i’;tzfﬁiarin U;i 6 é (3) l’zz
Dismissed by Court 217 207 136 4 60 51 675 o
Inactive Status 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 Dismissed by Party 0 0 0
Orders Issued After Den 70 37 107
Case Type Change 6 5 5 0 0 2 18 Case Type Change 0 0 0
Total Dispositions 2,342 2,428 1,022 74 1,488 242 7,596 Total Dispositions 2,297 985 3,282
Ending Pending 1,188 836 72 25 319 98 2738  Pnding Pending 0 0 0
Adult PPOs Issued 1,090 312 1,402
Adult PPOs Rescinded 336 80 416
* Other Civil does not include personal protection Out of County Violators 2

Report Generated on 9/7/2016



6th Circuit Court

Beginning Pending
New Filings
Reopened

Total Caseload

Jury Verdict

Bench Verdict

Guilty Plea/Admission
Prosecutor Waiver
Traditional Waiver
Dismissed by Party
Dismissed by Court
Dismissed/Withdrawn
Consent Calendar
Transferred
Diversion/Not Authorized
Designation Granted
Inactive Status

Not Charged

Case Type Change
Dis./Denied After Hearing
Dis./Denied Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Hrg
Orders Issued Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Denial
Total Dispositions

Ending Pending

Proceedings Under Juvenile Code

Designated

0
12
0
12

N OO OO OO OO OO0 OO0 OO oo wn oo

Delinquency Traffic Child Personal
Protective Protection

1,101 68 77 0
3,167 213 299 57
1 18 0 13
4,269 299 376 70
12 0 8 0

82 4 74 0
773 203 175 0

1 0 0 0

5 0 0 0

0 0 0

59 17 0 0

0 0 21 0

560 0 0 0
262 0 20 0
1,382 0 32 0
0 0 0 0

6 11 0 0

60 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 3

0 0 0 48

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 19

0 0 0 3
3,202 235 330 73
1,067 64 46 -3

Total

1,246
3,748

32
5,026

20
160
1,156

76
21
560
282
1,414
17

60
48
19

3,845

1,181

Report Generated on 9/7/2016

01/01/2009 through 12/31/2009

Number of Children Associated with Child Protective New Filings
PPOs Issued Against a Minor
PPOs Rescinded Against a Minor

Number of Juveniles in the System

Juveniles For Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Supervision

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Court

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Department of
Human Services

Number of Children in the System

Children for Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Court Jurisdiction

Children in the System Who are Permanent Wards of Either the
Michigan Children's Institute or the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Michigan
Children's Institute for Observation

Children Who Came in on New Petitions During the Year

Who Have Had Prior Court Jurisdiction

Number of Other Child Protective Petitions Filed Petitions
Termination Petitions Filed in Original Petition 106
Termination Petitions Filed as a Supplemental Petition 93
Supplemental Petitions 2
Juvenile Guardianships

Guardianships Created 3
Guardians Terminated 0
Guardianships Revoked 0

513
22

311

951

107

11

355

716

Children
182
180
4



6th Circuit Court 01/01/2009 through 12/31/2009

Proceedings Under Adoption Code

Petitions for Adoption

. . Petitions filed for the Appointment of a Confidential Intermediary 11
Beginning Pending 150 . .
New Filings 48 Requests filed for Release of Adoption Ir.lformatlorT . 13
Reopened 3 Total releases to adopt as a result of a f:hlld p'rotectlve proceeding 13
Total Caseload 581 Total releases to adopt where no case is pending 2
Finalized 422
Withdrawn by Petitioner 2
Dismissed by Court 26
Transferred 0
Recission Granted 3
Recission Denied/Withdrawn 0
Case Type Change 2 Total Civil Filings 8,631
Total Dispositions 455 Total Criminal Filings 5,590
Total Appeals, Administrative Review, and Writ Filings 1,090
Ending Pending 126 Total Non-Family Filings 15,311
Domestic Relations Filings 7,667
Miscellaneous Family Personal Protection 2,734
Other Family Ancillary Total Juvenile Code Filings 3,691
Beginning Pending 55 0 55 Adoption Filings 428
New Filings 533 0 533 Misc. Family Filings 533
Reopened 0 0 0 Total Family Filings 15,053
Total Caseload 588 0 588
Orders Issued Ex Parte 0 0 0
Orders Issued After Hrg 460 0 460
Petition Granted 0 0 0 Grand Total Filings 30,364
Transferred 0 0 0
Dis./Denied Ex Parte 0 0 0
Dis./Denied After Hearing 15 0 15
Petition Denied 0 0 0
Dismissed by Party 42 0 42
Petition Withdrawn/Dis. 0 0 0
Deferred 0 0 0
Case Type Change 0 0 0
Total Dispositions 517 0 517
Ending Pending 71 0 71

Report Generated on 9/7/2016



