	Appellate			Criminal		Civil						
	Criminal Appeals	Civil Appeals	Agency Appeals	Other Appeals	Criminal Capital	Criminal Non	Felony Juvenile	General Civil	Auto Neg.	Other Civil	Other Civil*	Total
Beginning Pending	13	31	57	9	110	Capital 747	0	2,955	712	Damage 810	107	5,551
New Filings	74	141	266	609	281	5,304	5	6,474	975	857	325	15,311
Reopened	3	7	11	0	48	419	0	455	59	101	8	1,111
Total Caseload	90	179	334	618	439	6,470	5	9,884	1,746	1,768	440	21,973
Jury Verdict	0	0	0	0	71	141	0	33	26	36	0	307
Bench Verdict	0	0	0	0	4	15	0	31	0	0	1	51
Order Entered	27	29	128	592	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	776
Guilty Plea	0	0	0	0	205	5,058	1	0	0	0	0	5,264
Uncontested/Default/Settled	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,718	106	123	157	3,104
Transferred	9	3	13	1	7	108	0	185	24	19	2	371
Dismissed by Party	0	0	0	0	6	55	0	2,649	684	671	129	4,194
Dismissed by Court	27	92	125	17	9	52	0	662	59	71	27	1,141
Inactive Status	1	5	2	0	26	290	0	305	16	55	14	714
Other Disposition	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Case Type Change	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	2	0	0	0	4
Total Dispositions	64	129	268	611	328	5,720	1	6,585	915	975	330	15,926
Ending Pending	26	50	66	7	111	750	4	3,299	831	793	110	6,047

	Domestic Relations						Adult Personal Protection		ction		
	Divorce Children	Divorce No Children	Paternity	UIFSA	Support	Other Domestic	Total		Domestic	Non Domestic	Total
Beginning Pending	1,007	686	293	25	378	75	2,464	Beginning Pending	51	15	66
New Filings	2,428	2,520	978	74	1,415	252	7,667	New Filings	1,886	791	2,677
Reopened	95	58	23	0	14	13	203	Reopened	360	179	539
Total Caseload	3,530	3,264	1,294	99	1,807	340	10,334	Total Caseload	2,297	985	3,282
Bench Verdict	29	23	1	0	8	6	67	Orders Issued Ex Parte	1,020	275	1,295
Uncontested/Default/Settled	1,768	1,946	719	55	1,231	139	5,858	Orders Issued After Hrg	0	0	0
Transferred	2	0	1	1	0	0	4	Transferred	0	0	0
Dismissed by Party	318	245	160	14	189	44	970	Dis./Denied Ex Parte	1,112	610	1,722
Dismissed by Court	217	207	136	4	60	51	675	Dis./Denied After Hearin	95	63	158
Inactive Status	2	207	0	0	0	0	4	Dismissed by Party	0	0	0
		5	5		0	2	=	Orders Issued After Den	70	37	107
Case Type Change	6		1 022	0	-		18	Case Type Change	0	0	0
Total Dispositions	2,342	2,428	1,022	74	1,488	242	7,596	Total Dispositions	2,297	985	3,282
Ending Pending	1,188	836	272	25	319	98	2,738	Ending Pending	0	0	0
Enumg I chung	1,100	050	212	23	31)	70	2,730	Adult PPOs Issued	1,090	312	1,402
								Adult PPOs Rescinded	336	80	416
	*	Other Civil does	s not include per	sonal protectio	n			Out of County Violators	2		

Proceedings	Under.	Juvenile	Code

			0			
	Designated	Delinquency	Traffic	Child Protective	Personal Protection	Tota
Beginning Pending	0	1,101	68	77	0	1,246
New Filings	12	3,167	213	299	57	3,748
Reopened	0	1	18	0	13	32
Total Caseload	12	4,269	299	376	70	5,020
Jury Verdict	0	12	0	8	0	20
Bench Verdict	0	82	4	74	0	160
Guilty Plea/Admission	5	773	203	175	0	1,156
Prosecutor Waiver	0	1	0	0	0	1
Traditional Waiver	0	5	0	0	0	5
Dismissed by Party	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dismissed by Court	0	59	17	0	0	76
Dismissed/Withdrawn	0	0	0	21	0	21
Consent Calendar	0	560	0	0	0	560
Transferred	0	262	0	20	0	282
Diversion/Not Authorized	0	1,382	0	32	0	1,414
Designation Granted	0	0	0	0	0	(
Inactive Status	0	6	11	0	0	17
Not Charged	0	60	0	0	0	60
Case Type Change	0	0	0	0	0	(
Dis./Denied After Hearing	0	0	0	0	3	3
Dis./Denied Ex Parte	0	0	0	0	48	48
Orders Issued After Hrg	0	0	0	0	0	(
Orders Issued Ex Parte	0	0	0	0	19	19
Orders Issued After Denial	0	0	0	0	3	3
Total Dispositions	5	3,202	235	330	73	3,845
Ending Pending	7	1,067	64	46	-3	1,18

Number of Children Associated with Child Protective New Filings PPOs Issued Against a Minor	513 22
PPOs Rescinded Against a Minor	5
Number of Juveniles in the System	
Juveniles For Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not Already Under Supervision	311
Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Court	951
Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Department of Human Services	107
Number of Children in the System	
Children for Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not Already Under Court Jurisdiction	11
Children in the System Who are Permanent Wards of Either the Michigan Children's Institute or the Court	355
Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Court	716
Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Michigan Children's Institute for Observation	0
Children Who Came in on New Petitions During the Year	
Who Have Had Prior Court Jurisdiction	0

Number of Other Child Protective Petitions Filed	Petitions	Children
Termination Petitions Filed in Original Petition	106	182
Termination Petitions Filed as a Supplemental Petition	93	180
Supplemental Petitions	2	4
Juvenile Guardianships		
Guardianships Created	3	
Guardians Terminated	0	
Guardianships Revoked	0	

6th Circuit Court 01/01/2009 through 12/31/2009

Proceedings Under Adoption Code

	•
	Petitions for Adoption
Beginning Pending	150
New Filings	428
Reopened	3
Total Caseload	581
Finalized	422
Withdrawn by Petitioner	2
Dismissed by Court	26
Transferred	0
Recission Granted	3
Recission Denied/Withdrawn	0
Case Type Change	2
Total Dispositions	455
Ending Pending	126

	Miscellaneous Family		
	Other Family	Ancillary	Total
Beginning Pending	55	0	55
New Filings	533	0	533
Reopened	0	0	0
Total Caseload	588	0	588
Orders Issued Ex Parte	0	0	0
Orders Issued After Hrg	460	0	460
Petition Granted	0	0	0
Transferred	0	0	0
Dis./Denied Ex Parte	0	0	0
Dis./Denied After Hearing	15	0	15
Petition Denied	0	0	0
Dismissed by Party	42	0	42
Petition Withdrawn/Dis.	0	0	0
Deferred	0	0	0
Case Type Change	0	0	0
Total Dispositions	517	0	517
Ending Pending	71	0	71

Petitions filed for the Appointment of a Confidential Intermediary Requests filed for Release of Adoption Information Total releases to adopt as a result of a child protective proceeding Total releases to adopt where no case is pending	11 13 13 2
Total Civil Filings Total Criminal Filings Total Appeals, Administrative Review, and Writ Filings Total Non-Family Filings	8,631 5,590 1,090 15,311
Domestic Relations Filings Personal Protection Juvenile Code Filings Adoption Filings Misc. Family Filings Total Family Filings	7,667 2,734 3,691 428 533 15,053
Grand Total Filings	30,364